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C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency

and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 17th day of August, 1935.

Name and Title

Licence

The Bank of Ireland...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited ...
The Belfast Banking
Company. Li tailed ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Bank,
Limited
The National Bank,
Limited

The Governor and
Company of the Bank
of Ireland
The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...
The Belfast Banking
Company, Limited ...
The Northern Bank,
Limited
The Ulster Hank,
Limited
The National Bank,
Limned

Approved
Offices

f Belfast I
( Londonderry /
{ Belfast I
. Londonderry J
j Belfast I
j Londonderry J
| Belfast I
1 Londonderry J
f Belfast I1 Londonderry J
( Belfast 1
•{ Londonderry J

Circulation
Authorised

by the

Northern

Act, 1928

£
t835,848

t356,900

350,000

244,000

290,000

t!92,l98

Aveiage Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

£,
391,5 J 9

227,872

706,554

885,696

852,709

213.934

Under
£5.

£
462,465

237,516

112,579

215,510

393,575

84,807

Total

£
853,984

465,388

H 19, 133

1,101,206

1,246,284

298,741

Average Amount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

+Gold and
Bank of

England
Notes

£
27,419

117,098

555,353

849,1 11

992,933

106,145

Silver

£
34,564

38,975

58,707

147.030

91,279

1,945

Total

£
61,983

156,073

614,060

996,141

1,084.212

108,090

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an
amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required
by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 27th day of August, 1935. F. GREENWOOD,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

tThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue

of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by
the Bank.

REGISTRATION FOR MARRIAGES OF
PLACES OF WORSHIP IN

NORTHERN IRELAND.
Notice is hereby given that the Building

known as Greenisland Presbyterian Church,
situated in the townland of West Division,
Upper Greenisland, in the Parish of Carrick-
fergus, in the County of Antrim, in the
District of Larne, being a Meeting House
certified according to law as a Place of
Public Religious Worship in connection
with the Presbytery of Belfast, was on the
20th day of August, 1935, duly Registered
for Solemnizing Marriages therein, pursu-
ant to the Act 7 & 8 Vic., cap. 81.

Witness my hand this 22nd day of
August, 1935.

THOMAS NELSON,
Registrar of Marriages for the

District of Larne.

P.H. 1934.
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

FOR NORTHERN IRELAND.
ANTRIM RURAL DISTRICT.

Notice is hereby given that the Ministry of
Home Affairs for Northern Ireland, in exer-
cise of the powers conferred upon it by the

Public Health (Ireland) Act, 1878, the Public
Health (Ireland) Act, 1896, the Local Govern-
ment (Ireland) Act, 1898, the Local Govein-
mpnt Act (Northern Ireland), 1934, ami of
every other power enabling the Ministry in
that behalf, has made an Order on the 27th
day of August, 1935, declaring the provisions
of Section 1 of the Public Health (Ireland)
Act, 1911, in regard to meat inspection, to be
in force in the Antrim Rural District.

Dated this 28th day of August, 1935.
Ministry of Home Affairs, N.I.,

Stormont, Belfast.

THE MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS ACT
(NORTHERN IRELAND), 1934.

The Ministry of Agriculture has made the
following Regulations in pursuance of Section
nine of the Milk and Milk Products Act
(Northern Ireland), 1934:—

The Milk (Grade B) (Amendment No. 2)
Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1935.

The Milk (Grade C) (Amendment No. 2)
Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1935.

Copies of these Regulations may be obtained
through any bookseller or directly from H.M.
Stationery Office, 80 Chichcster Street, Bel-
fast.


