C.S.S. (Estabs.) No. 3.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 17th day of August, 1935.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers Northern Ireland Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Silver	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast Londonderry }	£ †835,848	£ 391,519	£ 462,465	853,984	£ 27,419	£ 34,564	£ 61,983
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	†356,900	227,872	237,516	465,388	117,098	38,975	156,073
The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	706,554	112,579	819,133	555,353	58,707	614,060
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast } Londonderry	244,000	885,696	215,510	1,101,206	849,111	147,030	996,141
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bauk, Limited	{ Belfast Londonderry }	290,000	852,709	393,575	1,246,284	992,933	91,279	1,084,212
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	†192,198	213,934	84,807	298,741	106,145	1,945	108,090

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 27th day of August, 1935.

F. GREENWOOD,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

†These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

REGISTRATION FOR MARRIAGES OF PLACES OF WORSHIP IN NORTHERN IRELAND.

Notice is hereby given that the Building known as Greenisland Presbyterian Church, situated in the townland of West Division, Upper Greenisland, in the Parish of Carrickfergus, in the County of Antrim, in the District of Larne, being a Meeting House certified according to law as a Place of Public Religious Worship in connection with the Presbytery of Belfast, was on the 20th day of August, 1935, duly Registered for Solemnizing Marriages therein, pursuant to the Act 7 & 8 Vic., cap. 81.

Witness my hand this 22nd day of August, 1935.

THOMAS NELSON, Registrar of Marriages for the District of Larne.

P.H. 1934.

THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS FOR NORTHERN IRELAND.
ANTRIM RURAL DISTRICT.

Notice is hereby given that the Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland, in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by the Fublic Health (Ireland) Act, 1878, the Public Health (Ireland) Act, 1896, the Local Government (Ireland) Act, 1898, the Local Government Act (Northern Ireland), 1934, and of every other power enabling the Ministry in that behalf, has made an Order on the 27th day of August, 1935, declaring the provisions of Section 1 of the Public Health (Ireland) Act, 1911, in regard to meat inspection, to be in force in the Antrim Rural District.

Dated this 28th day of August, 1935. Ministry of Home Affairs, N.I., Stormont, Belfast.

THE MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1934.

The Ministry of Agriculture has made the following Regulations in pursuance of Section nine of the Milk and Milk Products Act (Northern Ireland), 1934:—

The Milk (Grade B) (Amendment No. 2) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1935. The Milk (Grade C) (Amendment No. 2) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1935.

Copies of these Regulations may be obtained through any bookseller or directly from H.M. Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.